

## Precollege Immersion Program GENERAL CONSENT, WAIVER AND RELEASE

I,, hereby state my desire to participate in the Precollege Immersion Program ("Youth Program"), and all its activities, held at Pace
University or offsite as part of any program field trips ("Pace" or "the University") from July 13th to July 26th, 2025. My participation in this Youth
Program is completely voluntary and not required by the University. In consideration for being permitted to participate in the Youth Program, I agree
to the following:

Student Code of Conduct during

and in connection with my participation in the Youth Program. I understand that my noncompliance any University rule or regulation may result in removal without refund from the Youth Program, in addition to any other action(s) outlined in the <u>Student Code of Conduct</u> policy, and I agree to act responsibly and appropriately at all times.

I also agree to conform to all applicable policies, rules, regulations, and standards of conduct of any entity providing facilities, goods, and services to the Youth Program. I understand that the faculty and/or staff member(s) conducting and/or accompanying me to the Youth Program have the designated authority to remove a student from participation in the Youth Program in accordance with this provision. If I require an accommodation due to a disability and/or religious observances to fully participate in the Youth Program, I will follow (or have already followed) the proper procedures for assessment and approval of such accommodation by the necessary university parties as reasonable. Such approval of accommodations must be granted prior to participation in the Youth Program.

I authorize the University, and its employees, agents, and representatives, to act in any attempt to safeguard and preserve my health and/or safety during my participation in the Youth Program, including authorizing emergency medical treatment on my behalf and at my expense. I permanently and irrevocably agree for myself, my heirs, and my personal representatives to hold harmless, and forever release and discharge Pace and all its gainst any and all claims, demands, actions, or causes of action

he Youth Program, and/or

all the activities held by or on behalf of the Youth Program.

kackendurvinktiget ነው ያለ the copy 2 (t) in (i, M) የሃንታር (i) 2 (tine 1 in Tithen Po(4 r) 2 (i) ነጻ (in Weight and in Tithen Po(4 r) 2 (ii) ነጻ (in Weight and in Tithen Po(4 r) 2 (ii) ነጻ (in Weight and in Tithen Po(4 r) 2 (ii) ነጻ (in Weight and in Tithen Po(4 r) 2 (ii) ነጻ (in Weight and in Tithen Po(4 r) 2 (ii) ነጻ (in Weight and in Tithen Po(4 r) 2 (ii) ነጻ (in Weight and in Tithen Po(4 r) 2 (ii) ነጻ (in Weight and in Tithen Po(4 r) 2 (ii) ነጻ (in Weight and in Tithen Po(4 r) 2 (ii) ነጻ (in Weight and in Tithen Po(4 r) 2 (ii) ነጻ (in Weight and in Tithen Po(4 r) 2 (ii) ነጻ (in Weight and in Tithen Po(4 r) 2 (ii) ነጻ (in Weight and in Tithen Po(4 r) 2 (ii) ነጻ (in Weight and in Tithen Po(4 r) 2 (ii) ነጻ (ii) ነጻ (in Weight and in Tithen Po(4 r) 2 (ii) ነጻ (ii) ነጻ (ii) ነጻ (iii) (